
 

 

Monday 18th March: Red Envelope Week begins  
Wednesday 20th March: Parents’ Evening Reception to Year 6 
Friday 22nd March: Year 2 Assembly 9am (all Y2 parents invited) 

Monday 25th March: Y5 Easter Experience (KMC)  
Wednesday 27th March: Links to update your Scopay account sent 
out.* 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter   
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Tuesday 17th April: Clubs open for booking 
Friday 26th April: Quiz night/Gin tasting (Y6) 
Wednesday 1st to Friday 3rd May: Y4 & Y5 Residential 
Friday 10th May: Year 5 Assembly 9am (all Y5 parents invited) 
Friday 10th May: KS1 May Day Celebrations 
Monday 13th May: Year 6 SATs begin 
Friday 17th May: Year 1 Assembly (all Y1 parents invited)  
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  

Tuesday 21st May: Year 3 visit to Chester Zoo* 
Wednesday 22nd May: RMBRH visit to Lower Moss Wood 
Thursday 23rd May: RRR visit to Lower Moss Wood 
Friday 24th May: Year 6 Assembly 9am (all Y6 parents invited) 
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 14th June: Reception Assembly (All Reception parents 
invited)* 
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / Infants 
(Rec)  

Thursday 27th June: Reception Forest School (on school grounds)* 
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date /Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets. 

Parents’ Evening: This week is our parents’ eveining for the Swans class.  The links to access this appointment will be sent out 
this afternoon. You will have a 10 minute appointment with your key worker. If you have not booked one and would like to, 
please email nursery@bexton.cheshire.sch.uk or speak to Kirsty.   
Scopay Update: You will receive a link to update your details on the 27th March- please look out for this. You will only have to 
do this once so please do this as soon as you can. If you have any questions, please submit them on this form.  

Autism Awareness Week- WC Monday 25th 
March 
Next week is Autism Awareness week and 
we are going to mark this with an assembly 
on Monday. We’ll be reading the fantastic 
new book by Christine McGuinness and 
watching a video about a child with autism.  

Red Envelope Week 
This week is our annual ‘Red Envelope 
Week’. It was originally suggested for 
parents who don’t always have the time to 
help at FOBs fundraising events, but 
wanted the opportunity to contribute in 
other ways, such as being able to make a financial donation 
to the school. Please see the letter attached to the red 
envelope sent home last week, but 
if you wish to make a donation, 
please return it in the envelope. 
The class which brings back the 
most envelopes will have an 
afternoon tea with Mrs Armstrong 
and Mrs Sach.  

Happy Birthday 
Happy birthday to Alice. Thank 
you for sharing your Birthday 
book with your friends. 

Cygnet 1 news 
The Cygnets have had a 
wonderful week, they have been 
on some lovely welly walks 
looking for signs of spring, they 
have also been reading the story 
of Mrs Wishy-washy. This week 
they will be down on the farm. 

Cygnet 2 news 
The Cygnets 2 have had a lovely 
week down on the farm, they 
made and milked a cow, looked at 
different vegetables and how they 
have been grown and where 
other foods are made like eggs 
and milk. For snack, they enjoyed 
scrambled eggs. 

Swans news 
The Swans have been looking at mini beasts and have 
been on some fab bug hunting walks, they have been 
looking after their worms in their wormary and in 
maths they have been looking at shapes. This week 
they are going to be exploring the story of 
Superworm. 
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